BL SURGE ABSORBER
1. WORLD WIDE TECHNICAL PATENTS ------------------------------------P1
2. THE FUNCTIONS OF BLSA SERIES ----------------------------------------P1
3. THE MAJOR CHARACTERISTICS OF BLSA -----------------------------P2
4. BLSA PRODUCT FEATURES -------------------------------------------------P2
5. BASIC ELECTRICAL DIAGRAMS AND COMPARISON ---------------P3
6. COMPARE I-V CHARACTERISTIC FOR DIFFERENT PRODUCTS --P4
7. THE APPLICATIONS OF BLSA -----------------------------------------------P5

  Part Number
DC Spark-Over Voltage
Vs(V)
Insulation
Resistance
IR(OHM)/DC
Electrostatic
Capacitance
1KHZ-6Vmax
C(pf)
Surge current
capacity
8/20us
Surge Life
Test
YP-141 N 140 ( 98~ 182) >100M/ 50V
YP-201 M 200 (160~ 240)
YP-201 N 200 (140~ 260)
YP-231 L 230 (196~ 265)
YP-251 L 250 (212~ 287)
YP-301 M 300 (240~ 360)
YP-301 N 300 (210~ 390)
YP-301 L 300 (255~ 345)
>100M/100V
YP-401 M 400 (320~ 480)
YP-451 M 450 (360~ 540 )
YP-501 M 500 (400~ 600)
YP-601 M 600 (480~ 720)
YP-701 M 700 (560~ 840)
>100M/250V
YP-102 M 1000 (800~ 1200)
YP-102 N 1000 (700 ~1300)
YP-152 M 1500 (1200~1800)
YP-152 N 1500 (1050~1950)
>100M/500V
< 0.8
500A

Part Number
DC Spark-Over Voltage
Vs(V)
Insulation
Resistance
IR(OM)/DC
Electrostatic
Capacitance
1KHZ-6Vmax
C(pf)
Surge Current
Capacity
8/20us
Surge Life
Test
YS-201 M 200 (160~ 240)
YS-201 N 200 (140~ 260)
YS-251 M 250 (200~300)
YS-301 L 300 (255~ 345)
YS-301 M 300 (240~ 360)
YS-301 N 300 (210~ 390)
YS-401 M 400 (320~ 480)
>100M/100V
YS-451 M 450 (360~ 540)
YS-501 M 500 (400~ 600)
YS-551 M 550 (440~ 660)
YS-601 M 600 (480~ 720)
YS-701 M 700 (560~ 840)
YS-102 M 1000 (800~ 1200)
>100M/250V
YS-122 M 1200 (960~ 1440) >100M/500V
< 0.8
1000A
8/20usec
100A
>300Times
YS-152 M 1500 (1200~1800)
      Dimension:
        Color Code
   Part Number
   Color Code 1

Part Number
DC Spark-Over Voltage
Vs(V)
Insulation
Resistance
IR(OM)/DC
Electrostatic
Capacitance
1KHZ-6Vmax
C(pf)
Surge current
capacity
8/20us
Surge Life
Test
YA-141 N 140 (98~182) >100M/50V
YA-231 N 230 (161~299)
YA-251 N 250 (175~325)
YA-301 L 300 (245~345)
>100M/100V
YA-351 M 350 (280~420)
YA-501 M 500 (400~600)
YA-501 N 500 (350~650)
YA-701 M 700 (560~840)
>100M/250V
YA-102 M 1000 (800~1200)
YA-152 M 1500 (1200~1800)
YA-202 M 2000 (1600~2400)
YA-242 M 2400 (1920~2800)
YA-302 M 3000 (2400~3600)
YA-362 M 3600 (2880~4320)
YA-402 M 4000 (3200~4800)
  >100M/500V
YA-452 M 4500 (3600~5400)
YA-502 M 5000 (4000~6000)
YA-602 M 6000 (4800~7200)
>100M/1000V
< 0.8
3000A
8/20us

L  3.8±0.5  4.0±0.5
 S   T    L1  W     L2   T   S
◆PART NUMBER SYSTEM
  B                 P
B   Bulk P  Pouch
A   Axial
F  Flat pack
R   Radial  T  Taping
R
t
D
P
 Z
D1
◆ PACKING FORM
 STYLE       FORM UNITY  QUANTITY
 B  P    Bulk  Packing     500 pcs/pouch
 A  F    Axial  Taping    5000 pcs/box
 R  T    Radial  Taping    2000 pcs/box
◆MARKING                          Radial Taping (-RT)
 11
Ｐ0
1
H1
D
D1
Color code
Part  Number
Red
2 0 1
 Red+Green
2 5 1
Orange
3 0 1
Yellow
4 0 1
             Flat pack
P
L
P2
H0
F
D0
                                B
                 C         A
                     Unit : mm
  A       68
  B     45 – 125
  C    250 – 610
Symbol Dimensions(mm)
 Y P SERIES Y S SERIES
P 12.7±1.0
P0 12.7±0.3
P1 3.85±0.5
P2 6.35±1.3
F 5.0±0.5
W 1.8+1.0–0.5
W1 9.0±0.5
H0 1.6±0.5
H1 32.2 (32.25MAX)
D0 ¢4.0±0.2
D ¢1.8±0.3 ¢2.6±0.3
D1 ¢0.50±0.05 ¢0.70±0.05
L 3.8±0.5 4.0±0.5
W
W
P1
11. UL SAFETY CERTIFICATIONS
You can get our UL certifications numbers form following UL Online Certifications
Directory URL.